## CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT BOONE COUNTY 601 N. MAIN STREET BELVIDERE, IL 61008

PHONE: 815-544-0371

## FILING FEES SCHEDULE / AUGUST 1ST, 2019 (Updated 7-23-21)

SE TYPE	CASE DESCRIPTION	<u>FEE</u>
AD	Adoption	\$110.00
	Note: Upon good cause shown the Court may waive the fee in a	
	"special needs adoption." The term "special needs adoption" shall	
	have the meaning ascribed to it by the Illinois Dept of Children &	
	Family Services.	
AR	Arbitration - \$ 10,000.01 thru \$ 15,000.00	\$285.00
	Arbitration - \$ 15,000.01 thru \$ 50,000.00	\$335.00
	Appearance (All AR Cases)	\$210.00
	Rejection Fee (\$ 30,000.00 or less)	\$200.00
	Rejection Fee (Over \$ 30,000.00)	\$500.00
	Jury Demand -12 person	\$212.50
СН	Chancery (Injunction, etc)	\$335.00
CII	Foreclosure (Commercial)	\$335.00
	Foreclosure (Residential) Tier 1	\$400.00
	Foreclosure (Residential) Tier 2	\$400.00
	Foreclosure (Residential) Tier 3	\$400.00
	Appearance (All CH Cases)	\$210.00
	Jury Demand - 12 person	\$212.50
D	Dissolution of Marriage or Legal Separation	\$335.00
U	Petition to enroll Judgment from One Circuit to another in Illinois	\$335.00
	Dissolution received as a Change of Venue from another county	\$333.00
	(\$335.00 - Law Library \$21.00 = \$ 14.00)	Ş314.00
	(4355.00 Law Library 421.00 – 4 14.00)	
	Appearance	\$210.00
	Annual Fee for Collection of Child Support/Maintenance	\$36.00
	Certifications to Secretary of State	\$5.00

	Petitions to Modify:	
	***If Petition to Modify is relating only to Child Support,	
		No Chaire
	Maintenance or Withholding Order	No Charg
	Petition to Modify - filed within 30 days of entry of Judgment	\$50.00
	Petition to Modify - filed after 30 days of entry of Judgment	\$75.00
ED	Eminent Domain	\$335.00
	Appearance	\$210.00
F	Family (Paternity, Custody & Visitation - No marriage)	\$335.00
	*** EXCEPTION: When a Paternity action or Petition to Determine  Parent/Child Relationship is filed by the State's Atty or by the	
	Illinois Department of Human Services or when a Parentage	
	Petition is filed with an Agreed Joint Parentage Order and an	
	Agreed Order for Support is submitted also.	
	Appearance	\$210.00
	Petition for A Marriage License	\$113.00
	Performing a Marriage in Court	\$10.00
L	Law - Money only, over \$ 50,000	\$335.00
	Confession of Judgment - Exceeding \$ 15,000.00	\$335.00
	Replevin, Detinue - \$ 15,000.01 to \$ 50,000.00	\$335.00
	Appearacnce	\$210.00
	Jury Demand	\$212.50
LM	Replevin, Detinue - Up to \$ 15,000	\$285.00
	Confession of Judgment - less than \$ 15,000.01	\$285.00
	Replevin, Detinue - less than \$ 15,000.01	\$285.00
	Appearance	\$210.00
	Jury Demand	\$212.50
LM	Evictions - Over \$15,000.00 and possession	\$335.00
7 1	Evictions - Less than \$15,000.01 and for possession only	\$285.00

	Evictions - Possession Only	\$110.00
	Appearance - Rent , Rent & Possession	\$210.00
	Appearance - Possession Only	\$130.00
	Jury Demand	\$212.50
MC	Municipal Corporation	\$335.00
	Appearance	\$210.00
МН	Mental Health	No charge
IVIII	Appearance	No Charge
MR	Detition for Name Change	\$335.00
IVIK	Petition for Name Change  All other Miscellaneous Remedy Cases ( Except Administrative Review)	\$335.00
	Petition for Administrative Review	\$335.00
	***** EXCEPTION: Petitions relating to Employment Benefits	No Charge
	Appearance	\$210.00
	Appearance for Drug Asset Forfeiture Cases	No Fee
	Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus	\$335.00
ОР	Petitions for Orders of Protection	No Charg
Р	ADMINISTRATION OF DECEDENT'S ESTATE	\$385.00
	ADMINISTRATION OF A MISSING PERSON'S ESTATE	\$385.00
	WRONGFUL DEATH	\$285.00
	GUARDIANSHIP OF A MINOR	\$285.00
	GUARDIANSHIP OF A MINOR	\$285.00
	Appearance  **** Exception : for Purpose of consent or appearance of executor/administration	\$210.00
	Exception : for Purpose of consent of appearance of executor/administration	No Chargo
	MISCELLANEOUS FEES IN PROBATE CASES: Petition to Sell Real Estate	\$50.00
	Claim, Petition, Supplemental proceedings based on action seeking equitable	
	relief in cluding the construction of contest of a will	\$60.00
	Each Accounting other than final account (if fee is not waived)	\$25.00
	Claims: \$ 150.00 to \$ 500.00	\$25.00
	\$ 500.01 to \$ 10,000.00 Over \$ 10,000.00	\$40.00 \$60.00
		-
	Certified Copies of Letters of Office	\$2.00

	Note: Publication costs to be paid directly to the newspapers by executor,	
	administrator, guardian, petitioner or other interested person or counsel.	
SC	Small Claims - \$ 2500.01 up thru & including \$ 10,000.00	\$285.00
	Small Claims - up thru & including \$ 2500.00	\$110.00
	Appearance - \$ 2500.01 up thru & including \$ 10,000.00	\$210.00
	Appearance - up thru & including \$ 2500.00	\$130.00
	Jury Demand - 6 Person	\$12.50
	12 Person	\$25.00
TX	Tax Objection Complaints	\$335.00
	Petition for Tax Deed (Subsequent filing in mother case/ Pays appearance fee)	\$210.00
	Appearance	\$210.00